administrative activities, including the costs of 

maintaining the essential documents of the Trial 

(a) for a lump sum of Euro 2,000.00 (two thousand/00) + 

VAT (if applicable) for the first year of activity (to be paid 

upon signing this Agreement) and 

(b) di Euro 1.500,00 (millecinquecento/00) + IVA (se 

applicabile) per ogni anno successivo al primo per tutta la 

durata dello studio; 

Il corrispettivo pattuito preventivamente valutato 

dall’Ente per paziente eleggibile, valutabile e che abbia 

completato il trattamento sperimentale secondo il

[...]

sostenute dall’Ente per l’esecuzione della presente 

Sperimentazione e dei costi a compensazione di tutte le 

attività ad essa collegate, è pari ad € 10.497+ IVA (se 

applicabile) per paziente come meglio dettagliato nel 

Budget qui allegato (Allegato A, Sub A e Appendice 1).  

(b) of Euro 1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred/00) + 

VAT (if applicable) for each year following the first for the 

entire duration of the study; 

The remuneration agreed, previously evaluated by the 

Institution per eligible, evaluable patient who has 

completed the trial treatment according to the  Protocol